DESCRIPTION
APS12400 devices are two-wire planar Hall-effect sensor
integrated circuits (ICs) developed in accordance with
ISO 26262:2011 (pending assessment). They include internal
diagnostics and support a functional safety level of ASIL A.
The enhanced two-wire current-mode interface provides
interconnect open/short diagnostics and adds a Safe State
to communicate diagnostic information while maintaining

  UAA – 3-pin SIP Through-Hole
  UCD* – 3-pin SIP Through-Hole w/ passives
Complete Part Number Format
Device Switch Threshold
  0 – BOP: +80 G max; BRP: -80 G max
  1 – BOP: +40 G max; BRP: -40 G max
Output Polarity for B > BOP
  H – ICC(H)
  L  – ICC(L)
-L L H A 0 L
Configura�on Op�ons
XAPS 12400
Allegro Device Number
  12400 – 2-wire Planar Hall-effect Latch
1 A
ICC(L) Selec�on
  1 – 5 to 6.9 mA
  2 – 2 to 5 mA
Temperature Coefficient
  A –  Flat
  B –  -0.035%/°C
  C –  -0.12%/°C
  D –  -0.2%/°C
(no op�on code) – bulk, 500 pieces/bag (UA Only)
* Contact Allegro for availability.
Two-Wire Hall-Effect LatchAPS12400
3
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number [1] Package Packing
Magnetic
Temperature
Coefficient
Output Polarity
for B > BOP
Device Switch
Threshold (G)
ICC(L)
Selection
(mA)
APS12400LLHALT-0H1A 3-pin SOT23-W surface mount 7-inch reel, 3000 pieces/reel
Flat ICC(H)
BOP: +80 max
BRP: –80 max 5 to 6.9
APS12400LLHALX-0H1A 3-pin SOT23-W surface mount 13-inch reel, 10000 pieces/reel
APS12400LUAA-0H1A 3-pin SIP through-hole Bulk, 500 pieces/bag
Flat ICC(H)
BOP: +80 max
BRP: –80 max 5 to 6.9
APS12400LUAATN-0H1A 3-pin SIP through-hole 13-inch reel, 4000 pieces/reel
APS12400LUAA-0H2A 3-pin SIP through-hole Bulk, 500 pieces/bag
Flat ICC(H)
BOP: +80 max
BRP: –80 max 2 to 5
APS12400LUAATN-0H2A 3-pin SIP through-hole 13-inch reel, 4000 pieces/reel
APS12400LUCD-0H1A [2] 3-pin SIP through-hole Bulk, 500 pieces/bag
Flat ICC(H)
BOP: +80 max
BRP: –80 max 5 to 6.9
APS12400LUCDTN-0H1A [2] 3-pin SIP through-hole 13-inch reel, 4000 pieces/reel
[1] Contact Allegro MicroSystems for options not listed in the selection guide.
[2] Contact Allegro MicroSystems for availability.
Two-Wire Hall-Effect LatchAPS12400
4
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristic Symbol Notes Rating Unit